CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN

214 East Blackhawk Avenue - PO Box 324 - Prairie du Chien, WI 53821 * Phone: (608) 326-6406 * Fax: (608) 326-8182 * www.cityofpdc.com

Notice is hereby given according to State Statutes that the **PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE** of the City of Prairie du Chien will meet on **Tuesday, March 19**th, **2024 at 5:30 P.M.** in City Hall *PROOF OF POSTING AFFIDAVIT:* This agenda was posted more than 24 hours prior to the start of this meeting at: City Hall, 214 E. Blackhawk Avenue (kiosk) and the official website above.

MEETING NOTICE - PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Tuesday, March 19th, 2024 – 5:30 P.M.

Location: Conference Room 2

GENERAL ITEMS TO BE ACTED UPON

- 1. Call to order/Roll Call
- 2. Certification of the open meeting law agenda requirements and approval of the agenda
- 3. Approval of the minutes from the February 20th, 2024 meeting.

ACTION ITEMS

- 4. DISCUSSION AND ACTION: Approval of Bids for Bituminous Paving and Seal Coating of city streets.
- 5. DISCUSSION AND ACTION: ORDINANCE 2024-03 CREATING SUBSECTION 6 OF CHAPTER 15.04 (SLOW-NO-WAKE) OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

5. ADJOURN

Chad Abram

Chad Abram, City Administrator

Agenda posted at City Hall on 4:00 P.M., March 15 2024.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS: Kelssi Ziegler (Chairperson), Kayla Ingham, Pam Kiesau, Vacancy

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you require special accommodations in order to attend this meeting, please contact City Hall at 608-326-6406 or cbalk@prairieduchien-wi.gov at least 24 hours prior to meeting time.